

9

EX CIVIL59/24

VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD. AND ANR

27.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Sardana, Attorney Holder of DH.

Nazir report received.

Attorney of DH filed fresh address of JD No. 2 and requests this court to issue notice on fresh address i.e. at Sec. 5, Dwarka.

Submissions heard. **Application stands allowed.**

Issue notice of the execution petition to the JD no. 2 on fresh address, on filing of PF, speed post, returnable for 30.05.2024.

DH is directed to file details of movable and immovable property of JD no. 2.

Shorter date is given as Attorney of DH is about 81 years of age.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.04.2024 (AR)