

13 EX CIVIL 59/24 VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD.
AND ANR

24.08.2024

This case falls under the category of senior citizen.

Present: Sh. Ashok Sardana, Attorney of DH in person.
Ms. Ruby Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Himanshu, Ld.
Counsel for JD no. 2.

As per bailiff report, warrant of possession duly executed on
17.08.2024.

DH is directed to file detail of movable/immovable property for
JDs for execution of present decree within two weeks.

Since, DH is contesting the present case in person, opportunity is
given to him to engage suitable lawyer through DLSA within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 24.08.2024