

10

Ex. Civil 59/24

Vijay Sardana Vs. M/s Miric Biotech Ltd. & Anr.

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Sardana, Attorney of DH in person.
Sh. Himanshu Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the JD no.
2.

It has been submitted on behalf of parties that there is a possibility of settlement and the matter may be referred to the Mediation Cell.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Cell, Dwarka.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Cell, Dwarka on **14.10.2024 at 02:30 PM.**

Put up for mediation report and further proceedings on 13.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.09.2024