

9 EX CIVIL 59/24 VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD.  
AND ANR

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Sardana, Attorney of DH in person.  
Sh. Himanshu Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2.

Matter received back from Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi as '*non starter due to non appearance of respondent*'. Mediation report is taken on record.

Let detail of assets in term of Order XXI Rule 41 CPC be filed by JDs within four weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.12.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.11.2024 (sr)