

27 EX CIVIL 59/24 VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD.
AND ANR

26.03.2025

One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Ashok Sardana, Attorney for DH/plaintiff/non applicant.
Sh. Himanshu Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2.

Attorney of DH sought time to engage suitable lawyer.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **29.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.03.2025 (sr)