

16 EX CIVIL 59/24 VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD. AND  
ANR

12.07.2025

Present: Ms. Antika Gulia, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).  
None for JD.

Adjournment sought on behalf of DH to file appropriate application.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **12.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 12.07.2025 (sr)