

16 EX CIVIL 59/24 VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD.  
AND ANR

**12.09.2025**

Present: Ms. Ankita Gulia, Ld. counsel for DH alongwith DH.

Fresh vakaltnama filed on behalf of DH. Same is taken on record.

More time sought to comply last order.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **31.10.2025**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **12.09.2025**