

11 EX CIVIL 59/24 VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD.
AND ANR

10.12.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Ms. Antika Gulliya, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Usha Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Himanshu
Upadhyaya, Ld. Counsel for JD No. 2.
None for JD. No. 1

Application seeking lifting of corporate veil filed on behalf of
DH. Copy supplied.

At request, list this matter for argument on **16.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.12.2025(sr)