

20 EX CIVIL 59/24

VIJAY SARDANA Vs. M/S MIRIC BIOTECH LTD. AND ANR

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kunal Ahlawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Ms.Ankita Gulia, Ld. Counsel for DH along with
DH.
None for JD No. 1.
Ms. Usha Yadav, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2.

Reply to application under Section 344 and 355 of
The Companies Act filed on behalf of JD No. 2. Copy served.

Now come up for arguments on **28.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.12.2025 (sk)